Our Vision – Student Success!

School Board

Wendy Atkinson, Chairman **Bob Segur, Vice-Chairman Kim Amontree** Cara Reynolds **Ian Vincent**

January 4, 2021

Steve Dionisio

Superintendent

Sole Source 20/21-EE: Assessment Technologies Institute Sole Source Claim

Opened: December 28, 2020

The district will recognize Assessment Technologies Institute as the copyright holder, publisher, and exclusive owner of NHA Products and NHA is the sole and exclusive seller of the following certifications and learning products: CMAA, CET, CPT, CCMA, and CPC (exams and prep) as stated in the attached Sole Source letter, as a result of no contests being submitted during this Sole Source. This Sole Source was broadcast nationwide to 400 organizations.

Effective dates of this Sole Source are December 28, 2020 – December 27, 2021.

We will continue to recognize this for 1 year, at which time we will again verify this claim and post another Sole Source for those who may wish to challenge.

7.1.1 0 1.

Mike Pershing, CPPB **Purchasing Specialist**

Charlotte County Public Schools



December 1, 2020

Deelynn Bennett Director of Charlotte Technical College 18150 Murdock Circle Port Charlotte, FL 33948

National Healthcareer Association ("NHA"), a division of Assessment Technologies Institute, LLC ("ATI"), is a nationally recognized provider of certifications and learning resources in allied health fields. ATI is the copyright holder, publisher and exclusive owner of NHA Products and NHA is the sole and

